R RR R
R RR R
R RR R
R RR R
R RR R
R RR R
R RR R
R RR R

RR
16
EXPLANATION OF MODEL NUMBERS
Vent-O-Mat model numbers are a series of numbers providing information on valve size, valve
type, valve pressure rating and valve end connection.
VALVE SERIES No.
ANTI SURGE ORIFICE:
0 5 0   R G   X    I  I     1 6    0    1VALVE SIZE:
DN50     (2") -    0 5 0
DN80     (3") -    0 8 0
DN100   (4") -    1 0 0
DN150   (6") -    1 5 0
DN200   (8") -    2 0 0
VALVE TYPE:
DOUBLE ACTING   1
VALVE  END CONNECTION:
SCREWED - BSP                                  1
SCREWED - NPT                                  2
FLANGED - BS 4504 OR SABS 1123   0
FLANGED - ANSI B16. 1 OR B16. 5     3
VALVE PRESSURE RATING:
       (232 PSI), ANSI #125      1 6
PROBLEM REASON COURSE OF ACTION
Valve Leaking through large Construction debris stuck Follow enclosed Maintenance
orifice in valve due to Instructions.
 Commissioning of new pipeline.
Valve leaking through the
large Valve above the hydraulic Reposition valve 3 metres below
orifice despite no debris gradeline. hydraulic gradeline.
Entrapped in valve.
Small volumes of water
evident Normal operation of No course of action required .
on top flange during initial valve.
filling.
SECOND GENERATION RGX
TROUBLESHOOTING
PN16
17
R
SEWAGE AIR VALVE SIZING AND POSITIONING
The presence of air/gas in a sewer main in service or in the process of being filled is well known to
be the cause of serious problems such as delay in filling, throttling and reduction in discharge